## In the Supreme Court of the United States

GREGORY LALA, In his official capacity as Chairman of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; ALLEN O. KRAKE, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; V. PRICE LEBLANC, JR., In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; ERIC R. LANE, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; KENNETH MIKE SMITH, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; KEITH P. HIGHTOWER, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; KEITH M. MARCOTTE, In his Official Capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; WESLEY RANDAL SCOGGIN, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; SCOTT A. COURVILLE, In his Official Capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; DONNA S. CORLEY, In her Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; TERRYL J. FONTENOT, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; MAURICE C. GUIDRY, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; RANEY J. REDMOND, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; JOSEPH W. WESTBROOK, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission, also known as BILL WESTBROOK; STEPHEN GUIDRY, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle *Commission*; JOYCE COLLIER LACOUR, In her Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; THOMAS E. BROMFIELD, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle Commission; EDWIN T. MURRAY, In his Official capacity as a Commissioner of the Louisiana Motor Vehicle

Commission,

Applicants,

v.

TESLA, INCORPORATED; TESLA LEASE TRUST; TESLA FINANCE, L.L.C., Respondents.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, J. Benjamin Aguiñaga, counsel for Applicants and a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that (a) on January 14, 2025, a copy of the attached Application was sent by electronic mail to the following counsel, and (b) on Tuesday, January 14, 2025, an identical copy will be mailed overnight to the following counsel:

Ari Holtzblatt WilmerHale 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, DC 20037 ari.holtzblatt@wilmerhale.com

Counsel for Respondents

 <u>/s/ J. Benjamin Aguiñaga</u>
J. BENJAMIN AGUIÑAGA Counsel of Record
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 1885 N. Third St.
Baton Rouge, LA 70802
(225) 506-3746
AguinagaB@ag.louisiana.gov